



From the Principal Bursar

# ST JOHN'S COLLEGE

OXFORD • OX1 3JP

Mr Shaughnessy

Sent via email: [request-482574-3fa00889@whatdotheyknow.com](mailto:request-482574-3fa00889@whatdotheyknow.com)

4<sup>th</sup> June 2018

Dear Mr Shaughnessy,

I am replying to your Freedom of Information request to the College, which was received by the Freedom of Information Officer on 4<sup>th</sup> May 2018.

For clarity here is your original text, followed by the College's answers:

*Could you please provide the following information for the 2018 UCAS cycle for the course Classical Archaeology and Ancient History (VV14):*

1) *The number of applicants who applied for VV14 at St John's College, Oxford*  
St John's received 6 applications for CAAH.

2) *The number of applicants who were interviewed for VV14 by St John's College; be that those who applied directly to St John's or any other college of the University of Oxford*  
St John's interviewed seven candidates together with Balliol with whom we have an interview sharing arrangement.

3) *The mode, median and mean scores given to candidates for interviews*  
Mean: 7.1 out of 10  
Median: 7 out of 10  
Mode: 7 and 7.5 occurred equally

4) *The mode, median and mean scores given to candidates who received an offer, for their interviews*  
Mean: 7.125 out of 10  
Median: 7.25  
Mode: 7.5

5) *The number of offers given for VV14 by St John's College*  
St John's made two regular and one open offer.

6) *The average score given for written work for candidates who received an offer.*  
For St John's this was 62.5 out of 100.

7) *The average score given for written work of all candidates.*  
For St John's this was 61.75 out of 100.

If you wish to request a review of this response, you should write to me at the above address in the first instance. The entire set of correspondence will be passed for review to another person in the College. If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of a review, you have the right to make a complaint to the Information Commissioner's Office.

Yours sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'A. J. Parker', written in a cursive style.

Prof. A. J. Parker  
Principal Bursar